

almond hibiscus nougat : granulated sugar, light corn syrup, almonds, egg whites, water, salted butter, kosher salt, vanilla bean, dried edible hibiscus, wafer paper (olive oil, rice or potato starch and water), cream of tartar

*** allergens: contains : tree nuts, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

ANZAC BISCUIT : ingredients: unbleached all-purpose flour, granulated sugar, salted butter, unsweetened flake coconut, rolled oats, golden syrup, baking soda, kosher salt, maldon flake salt

***allergens: contains: wheat, dairy, eggs**

* processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans)

banana buttermilk loaf : all-purpose flour, granulated sugar, canola oil, eggs, buttermilk (2% milk, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, white distilled vinegar), bananas, baking soda, baking powder, kosher salt, vanilla extract

***allergens: contains: wheat, dairy, eggs**

* processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans)

brown butter digestive biscuit : whole wheat flour, unsalted butter, powdered sugar, water, white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skim milk powder, butter oil, soya lecithin, vanilla extract), unrefined coconut oil, dark chocolate, (unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin, vanilla) baking powder, kosher salt

*** allergens: contains : wheat, dairy**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

C. LOVE CHOCOLATE CHIP : ingredients: unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, granulated sugar, brown sugar, bittersweet chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier, soya lecithin, natural vanilla), milk chocolate (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla), dark chocolate(unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin, vanilla), eggs, baking soda, kosher salt, vanilla extract

*** allergens: contains: wheat, dairy, eggs**

* processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans)

chamomile orange icebox tea cookie : granulated sugar, all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, egg yolk, orange zest, dried edible chamomile, vanilla extract, kosher salt

* allergens: contains : wheat, dairy, eggs

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

cherry and black pepper cakelette : all-purpose flour, extra virgin olive oil, granulated sugar, eggs, pitted halved cherries, baking powder, baking soda, kosher salt, cracked black pepper

* allergens: contains : wheat, eggs

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

CHOCOLATE BROWNIE WITH MINT GANACHE : ingredients: unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, granulated sugar, cocoa powder, eggs, canola oil, vanilla extract, kosher salt, heavy cream, fresh mint leaves, dark chocolate (unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin, vanilla)

*allergens: contains: wheat, eggs, dairy

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

CLBA chocolate truffles : heavy cream, bittersweet chocolate (chocolate cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier, soya lecithin, natural vanilla), unsalted butter, unsweetened cocoa powder, star anise

* allergens: contains : dairy

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

COFFEEDUDES : ingredients: unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, granulated sugar, light brown sugar, eggs, Coffee By Design Rebel Blend ground coffee, vanilla extract, baking soda, cream of tartar, kosher salt

*allergens: contains: wheat, eggs, dairy

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

(SUMMER) DOPE COOKIE : ingredients: unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted buutter, granulated suguar, brown sugar, white chocolate (sugar, cocoa buutter, whole milk powder,

skim milk powder, butter oil, soya lecithin, vanilla extract), eggs, dried apricot, baking soda, kosher salt, vanilla extract, sesame seeds

***allergens: contains: wheat, eggs, and dairy**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

(WINTER) DOPE COOKIE : ingredients: unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, granulated sugar, brown sugar eggs, dried black mission fig, milk chocolate (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla), pumpkin seeds, baking soda, kosher salt, vanilla extract

***allergens: contains: wheat and dairy**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

dukkah honey focaccia : all-purpose flour, water, extra virgin olive oil, honey, active dry yeast, kosher salt, dukkah spice (hazelnuts, pistachios, coriander, roasted sesame seeds, cumin, black peppercorn, fennel, thyme, marjoram), maldon flake sea salt

*** allergens: contains : NUTS, wheat, sesame**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

FRENCH MACARON : ingredients : almond flour, powdered sugar, egg whites, granulated sugar

> orange blossom : unsalted butter, granulated sugar, powdered sugar, orange blossom water, vanilla extract, kosher salt

> hazelnut/praliné : hazelnuts, granulated sugar, salted butter, whole milk, eggs, corn starch, vanilla bean, kosher salt

>pistachio : pistachios, granulated sugar, egg yolks, water, kosher salt, vanilla extract

***allergens *contains: wheat, dairy, nuts, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, soybeans

funfetti vanilla cupcake : greek yogurt, all-purpose flour, granulated sugar, canola oil, eggs, pasteurized egg whites, powdered sugar, salted butter, vanilla extract, baking powder, kosher salt, rainbow sprinkles (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, palm kernel), cornstarch, confectioner's glaze, dextrin, red 40 lake, yellow 6 lake, yellow 5 lake, blue 1 lake, natural and artificial flavor, soy lecithin, red 3, carnauba wax)

*** allergens: contains : wheat, dairy, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

GINGERBREAD : ingredients : unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, molasses, brown sugar, eggs, vanilla extract, baking soda, baking powder, kosher salt, ground ginger, ground cinnamon, egg whites, rainbow sprinkles

***allergens *contains: wheat, dairy, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, soybeans

GOAT'S MILK CARAMEL SHORTBREAD : ingredients : unbleached all-purpose flour, salted butter, granulated sugar, evaporated goat's milk (goat milk, disodium phosphate, vitamin A, vitamin D3, folic acid), vanilla extract, kosher salt

***allergens *contains: wheat, dairy**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, soybeans

LAVENDES : ingredients: unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, granulated sugar, light brown sugar, eggs, dried lavender flower powder, vanilla extract, baking soda, cream of tartar, kosher salt

*** allergens: contains: wheat, dairy, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

LEBANESE SHORTBREAD : ingredients: clarified butter, granulated sugar, unbleached all-purpose flour, pine nuts

*** allergens: contains: wheat, nuts, trace amounts of dairy**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

LIL' LOVE : ingredients: salted butter, creamy peanut butter, granulated sugar, all-purpose flour, brown sugar, old fashioned oats, powdered sugar, whole eggs, crushed peanuts, kosher salt, baking soda, baking powder, vanilla extract, maldon salt

*** allergens: contains: wheat, dairy, peanuts, and eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses wheat, dairy, peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, eggs, and soybeans

meyer lemon curd dome : all-purpose flour, granulated sugar, powdered sugar, eggs, meyer lemon (zest and juice), salted butter, unsalted butter, extra virgin olive oil, sage, corn starch, water, gelatin (porcine gelatin- 100% collagen), golden syrup, pectin NH (amidated pectin, sodium diphosphate, dextrose, tricalcium phosphate), cream of tartar, kosher salt, vanilla extract

*** allergens: contains : wheat, dairy, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

NUTMEGDUDES : ingredients: unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, granulated sugar, light brown sugar, eggs, ground nutmeg, vanilla extract, baking soda, cream of tartar, kosher salt

*** allergens: contains: wheat, dairy, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

peach crostata : peaches (fruit), oranges (fruit), granulated sugar, unsalted butter, all-purpose flour, eggs, orange zest, lemon zest, lemon juice, vanilla extract, kosher salt, baking soda, pearl sugar

*** allergens: contains : wheat, dairy, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

religieuses : half and half, eggs, granulated sugar, all-purpose flour, bittersweet (chocolate cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier, soya lecithin, natural vanilla), 2% milk, water, unsalted butter, kosher salt, confectioner's sugar, glucose syrup, dark chocolate (unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin, vanilla), heavy cream, unsweetened cocoa powder, fondant (sugar, wheat syrup, palm oil, water, glycerin, sodium carboxymethyl cellulose, gum tragacanth, tapioca starch, natural and artificial flavor, sodium acetate, titanium dioxide, acetic acid), dark chocolate covered croquant (cocoa mass, sugar, crisped cereals (rice flour), cocoa butter, gum arabic (glazing agent), soy lecithin (emulsifier), natural vanilla flavor

*** allergens: contains : wheat, dairy, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

SUGAR COOKIES : ingredients: unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, granulated sugar, eggs, baking powder, kosher salt, vanilla extract, egg whites, powdered sugar, food color

*** allergens: contains: wheat, dairy, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

SUMMIT : ingredients: rolled oats, unbleached all-purpose flour, salted butter, bittersweet chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier, soya lecithin, natural vanilla), brown sugar, granulated sugar, dried cherries, eggs, baking soda, kosher salt, vanilla extract, pink himalayan salt

*** allergens: contains: wheat, dairy, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

VANILLADUDES : ingredients: unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, granulated sugar, light brown sugar, eggs, vanilla bean powder, vanilla extract, baking soda, cream of tartar, kosher salt

*** allergens: contains: wheat, dairy, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

vegan banana loaf : all-purpose flour, granulated sugar, canola oil, flax seed, oat milk, bananas, baking soda, baking powder, kosher salt, vanilla extract, rolled oats

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans

whippie (!) pie : all-purpose flour, granulated sugar, unsalted butter, unsweetened cocoa powder, buttermilk (2% milk, vitamin A, vitamin D, white distilled vinegar) eggs, baking soda, kosher salt

*** allergens: contains : wheat, dairy, eggs**

*processed in a facility that uses milk, eggs, wheat, tree nuts, peanuts, sesame, and soybeans